

Listed on : 18.08.2015
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 2
Item No. 25

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4638 OF 2013

National Insurance Co.Ltd. Petitioner
VERSUS
Alok R.Maurya & Ors. Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are 3 respondents in this appeal. Respondent No. 1 is represented by Mr. Viswa Pal Singh, Advocate, Advocate. Certificate of service has been received from the High Court stating that notice to Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 could not be served as the respondents have been shifted from the given address. Counsel for the appellant has not furnished the latest and correct address of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 so far despite this Registry's letter dated 25.01.2014 and 16.05.2015.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case but counsel for the Respondent No. 1 has not filed the same so far.

The appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 17th DAY OF AUGUST, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to :

1. Mr. M.K.DUA, Advocate
2. Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR